CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 19

Monday, February 20

Tuesday, February 21

Wednesday, February 22

Thursday, February 23

Friday, February 24

Sunday, February 26

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

4:15 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
6:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.
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9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
(Fellowship Hall)

Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Women’s Evening Bible Study

AA (Upstairs)
Ash Wednesday Service

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of February 19th, 2023

Thank You for your generosity in supporting Souper Bowl of Caring where 100% of
your donations are given to College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry. Together, the
congregation will supply the food pantry with 150 much needed food and toiletry items.

The Ash Wednesday Service is Wednesday, February 22nd at 6:30 p.m. To begin the
Lenten Season, join us for this very special Ash Wednesday Service. Through music,
prayer and scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well
as the receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals are available in the Narthex. Lenten devotions by theologian
Michael Hoy tie the words of the beloved song (and the history surrounding it) to our lives
today and to the lives of those in the Bible who experienced the amazing grace of God
revealed most profoundly in the salvation of Jesus.

The Women’s Evening Bible Study will meet February 21st at 5:30 p.m. We are using
the book PHILIPPIANS by N. T. Wright as our study guide. We will meet in person at the
church and there will also be a Zoom link for a remote option. Any questions, please
contact Reece at reecehsmith(@yahoo.com.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the Fellowship
Hall.

Stephen Ministry: Where Two or Three Are Gathered in My Name I am among
Them...In Matthew 19, Jesus promises to be with us. That’s one of the great miracles of
Stephen Ministry. When a Stephen Minister meets one-to-one with his or her care
receiver, Jesus is present too. He brings the power of his transforming love, and the peace,
healing, and comfort that only God can give. If you need someone to be with you, ask for
a Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at vancepolley@me.com.
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