## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 19	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, February 19	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, February 20	1:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)	Monday, February 20	1:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, February 21	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall) Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall) Women's Evening Bible Study	Tuesday, February 21	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Breakfast Group (Fellowship Hall) Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall) Women's Evening Bible Study
Wednesday, February 22	10:00 a.m. 6:30 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Ash Wednesday Service	Wednesday, February 22	10:00 a.m. 6:30 p.m.	AA (Upstairs) Ash Wednesday Service
Thursday, February 23	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, February 23	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, February 24	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, February 24	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, February 26	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, February 26	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

## **Announcements**

Week of February 19th, 2023

Thank You for your generosity in supporting Souper Bowl of Caring where 100% of your donations are given to College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry. Together, the congregation will supply the food pantry with 150 much needed food and toiletry items.

The Ash Wednesday Service is Wednesday, February 22nd at 6:30 p.m. To begin the Lenten Season, join us for this very special Ash Wednesday Service. Through music, prayer and scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well as the receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals are available in the Narthex. Lenten devotions by theologian Michael Hoy tie the words of the beloved song (and the history surrounding it) to our lives today and to the lives of those in the Bible who experienced the amazing grace of God revealed most profoundly in the salvation of Jesus.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet February 21st at 5:30 p.m. We are using the book *PHILIPPIANS* by N. T. Wright as our study guide. We will meet in person at the church and there will also be a Zoom link for a remote option. Any questions, please contact Reece at <a href="mailto:reecehsmith@yahoo.com">reecehsmith@yahoo.com</a>.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

**Kitchen Help Needed!** If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the Fellowship Hall.

**Stephen Ministry: Where Two or Three Are Gathered in My Name I am among Them...**In Matthew 19, Jesus promises to be with us. That's one of the great miracles of Stephen Ministry. When a Stephen Minister meets one-to-one with his or her care receiver, Jesus is present too. He brings the power of his transforming love, and the peace, healing, and comfort that only God can give. If you need someone to be with you, ask for a Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at vancepolley@me.com.

## Announcements

Week of February 19th, 2023

Thank You for your generosity in supporting Souper Bowl of Caring where 100% of your donations are given to College of Charleston Cougar Food Pantry. Together, the congregation will supply the food pantry with 150 much needed food and toiletry items.

The Ash Wednesday Service is Wednesday, February 22nd at 6:30 p.m. To begin the Lenten Season, join us for this very special Ash Wednesday Service. Through music, prayer and scripture, we'll reorient our spiritual lives. Communion will be served as well as the receiving of ashes.

Lenten Devotionals are available in the Narthex. Lenten devotions by theologian Michael Hoy tie the words of the beloved song (and the history surrounding it) to our lives today and to the lives of those in the Bible who experienced the amazing grace of God revealed most profoundly in the salvation of Jesus.

The Women's Evening Bible Study will meet February 21st at 5:30 p.m. We are using the book *PHILIPPIANS* by N. T. Wright as our study guide. We will meet in person at the church and there will also be a Zoom link for a remote option. Any questions, please contact Reece at reecehsmith@yahoo.com.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

**Kitchen Help Needed!** If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the Fellowship Hall.

Stephen Ministry: Where Two or Three Are Gathered in My Name I am among Them...In Matthew 19, Jesus promises to be with us. That's one of the great miracles of Stephen Ministry. When a Stephen Minister meets one-to-one with his or her care receiver, Jesus is present too. He brings the power of his transforming love, and the peace, healing, and comfort that only God can give. If you need someone to be with you, ask for a Stephen Minister. Please contact Rev. Polley at vancepolley@me.com.